
Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Award Winners

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - The Alan Healy Memorial Trophy, 2 awards and 2 Winners Cups

1 1 C/c Michael Igoe/Will Atkins A Citroën C3 Rally2 0:44:42 1

Second Overall - 2 Awards and 2 Runners Up Caps

2 4 C/c Tony Robinson/Paul Spooner A Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:19 2:37 2

Third Overall - 2 Awards and 2 Runners Up Caps

3 7 C/c James Garner/Jordan Joines C Darrian GTR 0:47:42 3:00 3

First Class A - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

No finisher eligible

First Class B - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 25 Sir Andrew McAlpine/Mark Jones B Subaru Impreza S12 GRP N 0:50:52 14

Second Class B - 2 Awards and 2 Runners Up Caps

2 8 Craig McIntosh/David Jackson B Ford Escort Cosworth 0:51:38 0:46 18

First Class C - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 6 C/c Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones C Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:47:52 4

Second Class C - 2 Awards and 2 Runners Up Caps

2 10 C/c Stephen Sawley/Rob Johnson C Ford Escort 0:48:15 0:23 5

First Class D - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 12 C Jamie McBain/Harry Walshaw D Peugeot 205 Maxi 0:49:28 6

Second Class D - 2 Awards and 2 Runners Up Caps

2 14 Ken Sturdy/Tom Hutchings D Talbot Avenger 0:49:31 0:03 8

First Class E - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 17 C/c Joseph Duffy/Daniel Duffy E Lotus Elise 0:49:30 7

Second Class E - 2 Awards and 2 Runners Up Caps

2 18 C/c Paul Sheard/Colin Stephens E Mazda MX5 0:50:27 0:57 11

First Class F - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 48 Oliver Howard/Simon Howard F Nissan Micra 0:53:28 26

Second Class F - 2 Awards and 2 Runners Up Caps

2 47 Chris Worrall/Tom Worrall F Nissan Micra 0:55:38 2:10 35

Border Motor Club Crew

1 34 Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock C Triumph TR7 V8 0:59:09 45

Spirit of the Rally

1 34 Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock C Triumph TR7 V8 0:59:09 45

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Results

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 C/c Michael Igoe/Will Atkins A 1 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:44:42 0:44:42
2 4 C/c Tony Robinson/Paul Spooner A 2 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:19 0:47:19 2:37 
3 7 C/c James Garner/Jordan Joines C 1 Darrian GTR 0:47:42 0:47:42 3:00 
4 6 C/c Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones C 2 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:47:52 0:47:52 3:10 
5 10 C/c Stephen Sawley/Rob Johnson C 3 Ford Escort 0:48:15 0:48:15 3:33 
6 12 C Jamie McBain/Harry Walshaw D 1 Peugeot 205 Maxi 0:49:28 0:49:28 4:46 
7 17 C/c Joseph Duffy/Daniel Duffy E 1 Lotus Elise 0:49:30 0:49:30 4:48 
8 14 Ken Sturdy/Tom Hutchings D 2 Talbot Avenger 0:49:31 0:49:31 4:49 
9 29 C Nigel Greensall/Graham Wild D 3 Toyota GT86 0:49:34 0:49:34 4:52 
10 22 C/c Alex Stubbs/Rhys Edwards D 4 Ford Escort Mk II 0:50:10 0:50:10 5:28 
11 18 C/c Paul Sheard/Colin Stephens E 2 Mazda MX5 0:50:27 0:50:27 5:45 
12 9 Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest C 4 Porsche GT3 0:50:29 0:50:29 5:47 
13 15 Chris Grundy/Steve Grundy D 5 Ford Escort RS2000 0:50:40 0:50:40 5:58 
14 25 Sir Andrew McAlpine/Mark Jones B 1 Subaru Impreza S12 GRP N 0:50:52 0:50:52 6:10 
15 19 C Nigel Brain/Martin Corbett C 5 Mazda MX5 0:51:10 0:51:10 6:28 
16 50 Mike Webb/Steve Noble D 6 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:51:11 0:51:11 6:29 
17 32 Simon Belcher/Kerry Pullen C 6 BMW 1 Series 0:51:28 0:51:28 6:46 
18 8 Craig McIntosh/David Jackson B 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:51:38 0:51:38 6:56 
19 46 c Jake Smith/Robbie Sandford C 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:49 0:51:49 7:07 
20 33 Anthony Windle/John Hendley C 8 Triumph TR7 V8 0:51:55 0:51:55 7:13 
21 23 Mick Jowers/Ben Jowers D 7 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:51:58 0:51:58 7:16 
22 26 C Stephen Johansen/Charlie Stephens B 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:32 0:52:32 7:50 
23 27 Andrew Wishart/Archie Wishart D 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:13 0:53:13 8:31 
24 37 Michael Boyns/Stuart Gilks E 3 Citroën Visa GTI 0:53:19 0:53:19 8:37 
25 36 C Richard Kay/Ian McLean E 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:20 0:53:20 8:38 
26 48 Oliver Howard/Simon Howard F 1 Nissan Micra 0:53:28 0:53:28 8:46 
27 28 Stuart Ranby/Rob Brook D 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:29 0:53:29 8:47 
28 35 Joshua Wallis/Kimberley Wallis D 10 Honda Civic Type R 0:53:32 0:53:32 8:50 
29 63 Roger Sparrow/Morgan John Sparrow C 9 Mazda MX5 0:53:56 0:53:56 9:14 
30 30 Roger Priestnall/Jamie Forrest D 11 Suzuki Swift S2000 0:53:59 0:53:59 9:17 
31 52 Stuart Baines/Suzanne Baines D 12 Ford Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 10:18 
32 55 Ian Haynes/Andrew Tyler D 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:09 0:55:09 10:27 
33 42 Stuart Wood/Ian Faulkner D 14 Honda Civic Type R EP3 0:55:17 0:55:17 10:35 
34 41 C/c Peter Taylor/Charlotte Wainwright D 15 Mazda MX5 0:55:38 0:55:38 10:56 
35 47 Chris Worrall/Tom Worrall F 2 Nissan Micra 0:55:38 0:55:38 10:56 
36 54 Damien Welbourn/Alan Jackson D 16 Renault Clio 0:56:02 0:56:02 11:20 
37 31 Peter Outram/Jemma West C 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:08 0:56:08 11:26 
38 43 Dave Barbara/Kristian Davies B 4 Alfa Romeo 33 P4 0:56:11 0:56:11 11:29 
39 59 C/c Kay Thompson/Reece Brookes F 3 Nissan Micra 0:56:47 0:56:47 12:05 
40 44 Hendrik Minderman/Glyn Thomas B 5 Subaru Impreza 0:56:48 0:56:48 12:06 
41 58 Mark Turner/Bob Wiggins C 11 BMW Mini R53 0:57:08 0:57:08 12:26 
42 60 Ian Barnes/Devlyn Johnson F 4 Ford Ka 0:57:21 0:57:21 12:39 
43 61 C/c James Palmer-Smith/David Palmer-Smith F 5 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:57:37 0:57:37 12:55 
44 51 C/c Keith Anglesea/Christine Pearson D 17 BMW Compact 0:57:00 1:00 0:58:00 13:18 
45 34 Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock C 12 Triumph TR7 V8 0:59:09 0:59:09 14:27 
46 24 C/c Sam Gendy/Samantha Bartlett B 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:59:19 0:59:19 14:37 
47 62 C/c Marina Miller/Iain Davidson F 6 Nissan Micra 1:04:05 1:04:05 19:23 

Tony Cope, Clerk of the Course
C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 58

No. Pos CRC Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 C/c Ashbrook, Invisifilm, Williams Auctions

Michael Igoe/Will Atkins A 1 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:44:42 0:44:42
3 C PM Groundwork`s/White Feather Homes

Paul Murro/Craig Simkiss A Ford Fiesta R5 Fire SS6
4 2 C/c Professional Motorsport World Expo

Tony Robinson/Paul Spooner A 2 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:19 0:47:19 2:37 
6 4 C/c S&J Motorsport; Exposure AutoMoto

Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones C 2 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:47:52 0:47:52 3:10 
7 3 C/c James Garner/Jordan Joines C 1 Darrian GTR 0:47:42 0:47:42 3:00 
8 18 Craig McIntosh/David Jackson B 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:51:38 0:51:38 6:56 
9 12 Pennington Motorsport

Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest C 4 Porsche GT3 0:50:29 0:50:29 5:47 
10 5 C/c Stephen Sawley/Rob Johnson C 3 Ford Escort 0:48:15 0:48:15 3:33 
11 Roger Cox/Jack Cox C BMW E36 Compact Engine very bad after SS1
12 6 C Melius Ltd

Jamie McBain/Harry Walshaw D 1 Peugeot 205 Maxi 0:49:28 0:49:28 4:46 
14 8 Spectrum Workplace Technology Group/Tyremen

Ken Sturdy/Tom Hutchings D 2 Talbot Avenger 0:49:31 0:49:31 4:49 
15 13 Chris Grundy/Steve Grundy D 5 Ford Escort RS2000 0:50:40 0:50:40 5:58 
16 C/c Cubex Displays/Clubman Motorsport

Daniel Poole/Emma Morrison E Vauxhall Corsa Broken halfshaft & only 3 cylinders SS6
17 7 C/c Follow Frank Camper Hire

Joseph Duffy/Daniel Duffy E 1 Lotus Elise 0:49:30 0:49:30 4:48 
18 11 C/c Polybush/Safety Devices/Mx5 Race and Rally Car Hire

Paul Sheard/Colin Stephens E 2 Mazda MX5 0:50:27 0:50:27 5:45 
19 15 C Nigel Brain/Martin Corbett C 5 Mazda MX5 0:51:10 0:51:10 6:28 
21 Damian Long/Oliver Marshall D Ford Escort Mk2 Head gasket SS1
22 10 C/c Alex Stubbs/Rhys Edwards D 4 Ford Escort Mk II 0:50:10 0:50:10 5:28 
23 21 Mick Jowers/Ben Jowers D 7 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:51:58 0:51:58 7:16 
24 46 C/c MPT Scafolding Ltd, Radford Development Services Ltd, Woodvalley Builders

Sam Gendy/Samantha Bartlett B 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:59:19 0:59:19 14:37 
25 14 Sir Andrew McAlpine/Mark Jones B 1 Subaru Impreza S12 GRP N 0:50:52 0:50:52 6:10 
26 22 C Indigo Technology Services Www.indigo-Ts.co.uk

Stephen Johansen/Charlie Stephens B 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:32 0:52:32 7:50 
27 23 Andrew Wishart/Archie Wishart D 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:13 0:53:13 8:31 
28 27 Clubman Motorsport

Stuart Ranby/Rob Brook D 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:29 0:53:29 8:47 
29 9 C Nigel Greensall/Graham Wild D 3 Toyota GT86 0:49:34 0:49:34 4:52 
30 30 Rolec Electrical

Roger Priestnall/Jamie Forrest D 11 Suzuki Swift S2000 0:53:59 0:53:59 9:17 
31 37 Laser Tools Racing

Peter Outram/Jemma West C 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:08 0:56:08 11:26 
32 17 ABM Pest Control/Topcat

Simon Belcher/Kerry Pullen C 6 BMW 1 Series 0:51:28 0:51:28 6:46 
33 20 City Commercials, Clubman Motorsport

Anthony Windle/John Hendley C 8 Triumph TR7 V8 0:51:55 0:51:55 7:13 
34 45 Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock C 12 Triumph TR7 V8 0:59:09 0:59:09 14:27 
35 28 FJS Barbers

Joshua Wallis/Kimberley Wallis D 10 Honda Civic Type R 0:53:32 0:53:32 8:50 
36 25 C Sports Lighting UK/Sportpro LED Lighting

Richard Kay/Ian McLean E 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:20 0:53:20 8:38 

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 58

No. Pos CRC Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

37 24 Michael Boyns/Stuart Gilks E 3 Citroën Visa GTI 0:53:19 0:53:19 8:37 
38 c RBL, Army Sports

Simon Machin/Jon Quintrell E Citroën Saxo Gearbox SS6
39 Maple Towing and Leisure

William Routledge/Alex Routledge E Vauxhall Nova OTL
40 RTS Racing

James Edwards/Andrew Scott E Ford Fiesta Clutch after SS2
41 34 C/c Ent: Field Fare Farmers Spon: Fieldfare Farmers

Peter Taylor/Charlotte Wainwright D 15 Mazda MX5 0:55:38 0:55:38 10:56 
42 33 Mojax Consulting Ltd

Stuart Wood/Ian Faulkner D 14 Honda Civic Type R EP3 0:55:17 0:55:17 10:35 
43 38 RBL, Army Sports

Dave Barbara/Kristian Davies B 4 Alfa Romeo 33 P4 0:56:11 0:56:11 11:29 
44 40 Gurneys Butchers in Ledbury, Cameron Engineering, Renkum Stud Farm

Hendrik Minderman/Glyn Thomas B 5 Subaru Impreza 0:56:48 0:56:48 12:06 
45 Edward Welham/Stuart Rodd B Subaru Impreza Clutch after SS8
46 19 c Jake Smith/Robbie Sandford C 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:49 0:51:49 7:07 
47 35 Rainworth Group

Chris Worrall/Tom Worrall F 2 Nissan Micra 0:55:38 0:55:38 10:56 
48 26 Oliver Howard/Simon Howard F 1 Nissan Micra 0:53:28 0:53:28 8:46 
49 Tony Brumfield/Emma Brumfield D Toyota Corolla T Sport Exhaust SS7
50 16 Garolla Roller Garage Doors-Brighton Franchise, MWW Services, GP Autos, PGM

Mike Webb/Steve Noble D 6 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:51:11 0:51:11 6:29 
51 44 C/c Buckley Tyre Services

Keith Anglesea/Christine Pearson D 17 BMW Compact 0:57:00 1:00 0:58:00 13:18 
52 31 Stuart Baines/Suzanne Baines D 12 Ford Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 10:18 
53 C/c Ottoway Carpentry, Lynnstar Distribution, KL Construction Ltd, Anglia Tool Centre, Temp

David Large/David Ottoway D Ford Escort Mk2 Not completed enough stages
54 36 Alpha Concrete, DSB Race Engines

Damien Welbourn/Alan Jackson D 16 Renault Clio 0:56:02 0:56:02 11:20 
55 32 Miller Knight Estates

Ian Haynes/Andrew Tyler D 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:09 0:55:09 10:27 
56 Adam Jones/Tom Jones D Peugeot 206 GTi 180 Engine SS8
58 41 Unhinged Vehicles Custom VAN Creations

Mark Turner/Bob Wiggins C 11 BMW Mini R53 0:57:08 0:57:08 12:26 
59 39 C/c Entrant: MCT Rallying

Kay Thompson/Reece Brookes F 3 Nissan Micra 0:56:47 0:56:47 12:05 
60 42 Ian Barnes/Devlyn Johnson F 4 Ford Ka 0:57:21 0:57:21 12:39 
61 43 C/c Clubman Motorsport

James Palmer-Smith/David Palmer-Smith F 5 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:57:37 0:57:37 12:55 
62 47 C/c Fuller's VAN and Trailer Hire

Marina Miller/Iain Davidson F 6 Nissan Micra 1:04:05 1:04:05 19:23 
63 29 Exposure Automoto

Roger Sparrow/Morgan John Sparrow C 9 Mazda MX5 0:53:56 0:53:56 9:14 

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Stage Times

No. CRC Driver Class SS 1
Maple

SS 2

Yuasa

SS 3
Zoan Motorsport

SS 4

Richtoy

SS 5
Border Classic

SS 6

Rallying is Life

SS 7
NGK Spark Plugs

SS 8

BM Catalysts

SS 9
Einbach

Penalties

1 C/c Michael Igoe A 6:30 3:55 4:17 4:13 5:31 5:08 5:03 5:04 5:01 
3 C Paul Murro A 6:19 3:58 4:21 4:21 5:36 Fire SS6
4 C/c Tony Robinson A 6:40 4:03 5:00 4:26 5:47 5:23 5:18 5:20 5:22 
6 C/c Alasdair Stables C 6:41 4:12 4:36 4:34 6:11 5:30 5:23 5:24 5:21 
7 C/c James Garner C 7:06 4:12 4:34 4:31 5:51 5:27 5:24 5:18 5:19 
8 Craig McIntosh B 7:03 4:37 5:03 4:59 6:21 6:04 5:52 5:50 5:49 
9 Craig Pennington C 7:26 4:35 4:53 4:46 6:20 5:47 5:36 5:33 5:33 
10 C/c Stephen Sawley C 7:17 4:09 4:35 4:47 5:57 5:28 5:21 5:22 5:19 
11 Roger Cox C 7:31 Engine very bad after SS1
12 C Jamie McBain D 7:16 4:22 5:18 4:35 5:54 5:42 5:32 5:28 5:21 
14 Ken Sturdy D 7:01 4:21 4:48 4:42 6:07 5:44 5:36 5:37 5:35 
15 Chris Grundy D 7:19 4:25 4:58 4:48 6:13 5:50 5:43 5:42 5:42 
16 C/c Daniel Poole E 7:13 4:30 5:01 4:51 6:17 Broken halfshaft & only 3 cylinders SS6
17 C/c Joseph Duffy E 7:08 4:16 4:50 4:45 6:04 5:40 5:39 5:35 5:33 
18 C/c Paul Sheard E 7:05 4:24 4:52 4:52 6:14 5:50 5:45 5:44 5:41 
19 C Nigel Brain C 7:31 4:29 4:54 4:51 6:14 6:03 5:41 5:45 5:42 
21 Damian Long D Head gasket SS1
22 C/c Alex Stubbs D 7:06 4:20 4:45 4:42 6:14 5:56 5:36 5:51 5:40 
23 Mick Jowers D 7:24 4:23 4:52 4:45 6:08 7:53 5:46 5:06 5:41 
24 C/c Sam Gendy B 7:33 5:13 5:12 4:55 6:31 6:09 5:56 6:02 11:48 
25 Sir Andrew McAlpine B 7:40 4:28 4:59 5:01 6:13 5:51 5:35 5:36 5:29 
26 C Stephen Johansen B 7:47 4:37 5:03 4:57 6:21 5:59 5:53 6:01 5:54 
27 Andrew Wishart D 8:24 4:36 5:08 5:02 6:19 6:02 5:53 6:00 5:49 
28 Stuart Ranby D 7:52 4:40 5:25 5:14 6:36 6:06 5:52 5:55 5:49 
29 C Nigel Greensall D 7:11 4:23 4:54 4:42 6:04 5:41 5:34 5:36 5:29 
30 Roger Priestnall D 7:43 4:46 5:44 5:17 6:35 6:08 5:57 6:01 5:48 
31 Peter Outram C 7:54 7:00 5:03 5:01 6:32 6:18 6:07 6:10 6:03 
32 Simon Belcher C 7:22 4:27 5:02 4:53 6:20 6:01 5:52 5:46 5:45 
33 Anthony Windle C 7:20 4:35 5:01 4:53 6:31 5:58 5:48 5:57 5:52 
34 Philip Rowland C 8:31 5:12 5:47 5:37 7:17 6:55 6:38 6:40 6:32 
35 Joshua Wallis D 7:55 4:51 5:23 5:15 6:31 6:09 5:57 5:51 5:40 
36 C Richard Kay E 8:02 4:31 5:17 5:06 6:23 6:05 6:00 6:02 5:54 
37 Michael Boyns E 7:35 4:44 5:13 5:03 6:31 6:09 6:04 6:03 5:57 
38 c Simon Machin E 5:02 4:53 5:09 5:39 6:24 Gearbox SS6
39 William Routledge E 7:11 4:42 5:03 5:03 6:26 7:03 6:04 6:02 6:12 OTL
40 James Edwards E 7:33 7:00 Clutch after SS2
41 C/c Peter Taylor D 7:45 7:00 5:11 5:00 6:20 6:15 6:07 6:05 5:55 
42 Stuart Wood D 7:56 5:03 5:35 5:25 6:37 6:19 6:08 6:12 6:02 
43 Dave Barbara B 7:57 4:54 5:23 5:18 6:51 6:44 6:08 6:31 6:25 
44 Hendrik Minderman B 7:53 4:55 5:32 5:33 7:03 6:34 6:24 6:23 6:31 
45 Edward Welham B 8:24 4:54 6:08 5:35 6:58 6:50 6:25 7:02 Clutch after SS8
46 c Jake Smith C 7:30 4:23 4:59 4:57 6:15 6:36 5:52 5:41 5:36 
47 Chris Worrall F 8:40 4:49 5:25 5:17 6:48 6:17 6:07 6:10 6:05 
48 Oliver Howard F 7:14 4:29 5:10 5:02 6:31 6:17 6:10 6:17 6:18 
49 Tony Brumfield D 7:38 4:48 5:24 5:18 6:51 6:16 Exhaust SS7
50 Mike Webb D 7:07 4:34 5:03 4:52 6:21 5:56 5:48 5:48 5:42 
51 C/c Keith Anglesea D 8:10 4:47 5:27 5:18 7:00 6:45 6:30 6:33 6:30 1:00 
52 Stuart Baines D 7:37 4:31 5:02 4:54 9:12 6:09 5:51 5:58 5:46 
53 C/c David Large D 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 6:55 9:10 6:22 6:25 6:45 Retired
54 Damien Welbourn D 8:11 4:46 5:39 5:18 6:50 6:26 6:13 6:22 6:17 
55 Ian Haynes D 7:34 4:45 5:30 5:12 6:47 6:24 6:24 6:19 6:14 

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34 .  
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Stage Times

No. CRC Driver Class SS 1
Maple

SS 2

Yuasa

SS 3
Zoan Motorsport

SS 4

Richtoy

SS 5
Border Classic

SS 6

Rallying is Life

SS 7
NGK Spark Plugs

SS 8

BM Catalysts

SS 9
Einbach

Penalties

56 Adam Jones D 8:02 5:04 5:39 5:30 7:03 6:54 6:43 Engine SS8
58 Mark Turner C 8:01 4:48 5:45 5:22 6:55 6:33 6:25 6:37 6:42 
59 C/c Kay Thompson F 7:38 4:52 5:36 5:22 6:54 6:39 6:33 6:40 6:33 
60 Ian Barnes F 7:56 4:59 5:30 5:26 7:03 6:38 6:29 6:32 6:48 
61 C/c James Palmer-Smith F 8:16 5:16 5:31 5:26 7:02 6:45 6:30 6:02 6:49 
62 C/c Marina Miller F 8:43 5:26 6:33 6:07 7:49 7:22 7:10 7:19 7:36 
63 Roger Sparrow C 8:14 4:45 5:15 5:07 6:43 6:01 5:53 6:02 5:56 

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Class Results

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A

1 1 C/c Michael Igoe/Will Atkins A 1 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:44:42 0:44:42
2 4 C/c Tony Robinson/Paul Spooner A 2 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:19 0:47:19 2:37 

Class B

1 25 Sir Andrew McAlpine/Mark Jones B 14 Subaru Impreza S12 GRP N 0:50:52 0:50:52
2 8 Craig McIntosh/David Jackson B 18 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:51:38 0:51:38 0:46 
3 26 C Stephen Johansen/Charlie Stephens B 22 Subaru Impreza 0:52:32 0:52:32 1:40 
4 43 Dave Barbara/Kristian Davies B 38 Alfa Romeo 33 P4 0:56:11 0:56:11 5:19 
5 44 Hendrik Minderman/Glyn Thomas B 40 Subaru Impreza 0:56:48 0:56:48 5:56 
6 24 C/c Sam Gendy/Samantha Bartlett B 46 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:59:19 0:59:19 8:27 

Class C

1 7 C/c James Garner/Jordan Joines C 3 Darrian GTR 0:47:42 0:47:42
2 6 C/c Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones C 4 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:47:52 0:47:52 0:10 
3 10 C/c Stephen Sawley/Rob Johnson C 5 Ford Escort 0:48:15 0:48:15 0:33 
4 9 Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest C 12 Porsche GT3 0:50:29 0:50:29 2:47 
5 19 C Nigel Brain/Martin Corbett C 15 Mazda MX5 0:51:10 0:51:10 3:28 
6 32 Simon Belcher/Kerry Pullen C 17 BMW 1 Series 0:51:28 0:51:28 3:46 
7 46 c Jake Smith/Robbie Sandford C 19 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:49 0:51:49 4:07 
8 33 Anthony Windle/John Hendley C 20 Triumph TR7 V8 0:51:55 0:51:55 4:13 
9 63 Roger Sparrow/Morgan John Sparrow C 29 Mazda MX5 0:53:56 0:53:56 6:14 
10 31 Peter Outram/Jemma West C 37 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:08 0:56:08 8:26 
11 58 Mark Turner/Bob Wiggins C 41 BMW Mini R53 0:57:08 0:57:08 9:26 
12 34 Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock C 45 Triumph TR7 V8 0:59:09 0:59:09 11:27 

Class D

1 12 C Jamie McBain/Harry Walshaw D 6 Peugeot 205 Maxi 0:49:28 0:49:28
2 14 Ken Sturdy/Tom Hutchings D 8 Talbot Avenger 0:49:31 0:49:31 0:03 
3 29 C Nigel Greensall/Graham Wild D 9 Toyota GT86 0:49:34 0:49:34 0:06 
4 22 C/c Alex Stubbs/Rhys Edwards D 10 Ford Escort Mk II 0:50:10 0:50:10 0:42 
5 15 Chris Grundy/Steve Grundy D 13 Ford Escort RS2000 0:50:40 0:50:40 1:12 
6 50 Mike Webb/Steve Noble D 16 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:51:11 0:51:11 1:43 
7 23 Mick Jowers/Ben Jowers D 21 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:51:58 0:51:58 2:30 
8 27 Andrew Wishart/Archie Wishart D 23 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:13 0:53:13 3:45 
9 28 Stuart Ranby/Rob Brook D 27 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:29 0:53:29 4:01 
10 35 Joshua Wallis/Kimberley Wallis D 28 Honda Civic Type R 0:53:32 0:53:32 4:04 
11 30 Roger Priestnall/Jamie Forrest D 30 Suzuki Swift S2000 0:53:59 0:53:59 4:31 
12 52 Stuart Baines/Suzanne Baines D 31 Ford Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 5:32 
13 55 Ian Haynes/Andrew Tyler D 32 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:09 0:55:09 5:41 
14 42 Stuart Wood/Ian Faulkner D 33 Honda Civic Type R EP3 0:55:17 0:55:17 5:49 
15 41 C/c Peter Taylor/Charlotte Wainwright D 34 Mazda MX5 0:55:38 0:55:38 6:10 
16 54 Damien Welbourn/Alan Jackson D 36 Renault Clio 0:56:02 0:56:02 6:34 
17 51 C/c Keith Anglesea/Christine Pearson D 44 BMW Compact 0:57:00 1:00 0:58:00 8:32 

Class E

1 17 C/c Joseph Duffy/Daniel Duffy E 7 Lotus Elise 0:49:30 0:49:30
2 18 C/c Paul Sheard/Colin Stephens E 11 Mazda MX5 0:50:27 0:50:27 0:57 
3 37 Michael Boyns/Stuart Gilks E 24 Citroën Visa GTI 0:53:19 0:53:19 3:49 
4 36 C Richard Kay/Ian McLean E 25 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:20 0:53:20 3:50 

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Class Results

Pos No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class F

1 48 Oliver Howard/Simon Howard F 26 Nissan Micra 0:53:28 0:53:28
2 47 Chris Worrall/Tom Worrall F 35 Nissan Micra 0:55:38 0:55:38 2:10 
3 59 C/c Kay Thompson/Reece Brookes F 39 Nissan Micra 0:56:47 0:56:47 3:19 
4 60 Ian Barnes/Devlyn Johnson F 42 Ford Ka 0:57:21 0:57:21 3:53 
5 61 C/c James Palmer-Smith/David Palmer-Smith F 43 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:57:37 0:57:37 4:09 
6 62 C/c Marina Miller/Iain Davidson F 47 Nissan Micra 1:04:05 1:04:05 10:37 

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Penalties

No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

49 Tony Brumfield/Emma Brumfield D TC4 Early at  TC4 1:00 1:00 

51 C/c Keith Anglesea/Christine Pearson D TC9 Early at  TC9 1:00 1:00 

56 Adam Jones/Tom Jones D TC7 Late at TC7 0:30 0:30 

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

11 Retirements
No. CRC Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

3 C Paul Murro/Craig Simkiss A Ford Fiesta R5 Stage 6 Fire SS6
11 Roger Cox/Jack Cox C BMW E36 Compact TC2 Engine very bad after SS1
16 C/c Daniel Poole/Emma Morrison E Vauxhall Corsa Stage 6 Broken halfshaft & only 3 cylinders SS6
21 Damian Long/Oliver Marshall D Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 1 Head gasket SS1
38 c Simon Machin/Jon Quintrell E Citroën Saxo Stage 6 Gearbox SS6
39 William Routledge/Alex Routledge E Vauxhall Nova TC7 OTL
40 James Edwards/Andrew Scott E Ford Fiesta DUE TC3 Clutch after SS2
45 Edward Welham/Stuart Rodd B Subaru Impreza TC9 Clutch after SS8
49 Tony Brumfield/Emma Brumfield D Toyota Corolla T Sport Stage 7 Exhaust SS7
53 C/c David Large/David Ottoway D Ford Escort Mk2 MTC2 Not completed enough stages
56 Adam Jones/Tom Jones D Peugeot 206 GTi 180 Stage 8 Engine SS8

C/c CRC Driver/Co-driver
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Maple

Fastest 65.56mph

Length 5.50 mile

No. Driver Time

38 Machin 5:02 
3 Murro 6:19 
1 Igoe 6:30 
4 Robinson 6:40 
6 Stables 6:41 
14 Sturdy 7:01 
8 McIntosh 7:03 
18 Sheard 7:05 
7= Garner 7:06 

22= Stubbs 7:06 

SS 2 Yuasa

Fastest 53.62mph

Length 3.50 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Igoe 3:55 
3 Murro 3:58 
4 Robinson 4:03 
10 Sawley 4:09 
6= Stables 4:12 
7= Garner 4:12 
17 Duffy 4:16 
22 Stubbs 4:20 
14 Sturdy 4:21 
12 McBain 4:22 

SS 3 Zoan Motorsport

Fastest 53.23mph

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Igoe 4:17 
3 Murro 4:21 
7 Garner 4:34 
10 Sawley 4:35 
6 Stables 4:36 
22 Stubbs 4:45 
14 Sturdy 4:48 
17 Duffy 4:50 

18= Sheard 4:52 
23= Jowers 4:52 

SS 4 Richtoy

Fastest 54.07mph

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Igoe 4:13 
3 Murro 4:21 
4 Robinson 4:26 
7 Garner 4:31 
6 Stables 4:34 
12 McBain 4:35 

14= Sturdy 4:42 
22= Stubbs 4:42 
29= Greensall 4:42 
17= Duffy 4:45 

SS 5 Border Classic

Fastest 50.03mph

Length 4.60 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Igoe 5:31 
3 Murro 5:36 
4 Robinson 5:47 
7 Garner 5:51 
12 McBain 5:54 
10 Sawley 5:57 

17= Duffy 6:04 
29= Greensall 6:04 
14 Sturdy 6:07 
23 Jowers 6:08 

SS 6 Rallying is Life

Fastest 63.12mph

Length 5.40 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Igoe 5:08 
4 Robinson 5:23 
7 Garner 5:27 
10 Sawley 5:28 
6 Stables 5:30 
17 Duffy 5:40 
29 Greensall 5:41 
12 McBain 5:42 
14 Sturdy 5:44 
9 Pennington 5:47 

SS 7 NGK Spark Plugs

Fastest 64.16mph

Length 5.40 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Igoe 5:03 
4 Robinson 5:18 
10 Sawley 5:21 
6 Stables 5:23 
7 Garner 5:24 
12 McBain 5:32 
29 Greensall 5:34 
25 McAlpine 5:35 
9= Pennington 5:36 

14= Sturdy 5:36 

SS 8 BM Catalysts

Fastest 69.87mph

Length 5.90 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Igoe 5:04 
23 Jowers 5:06 
7 Garner 5:18 
4 Robinson 5:20 
10 Sawley 5:22 
6 Stables 5:24 
12 McBain 5:28 
9 Pennington 5:33 
17 Duffy 5:35 

25= McAlpine 5:36 

SS 9 Einbach

Fastest 70.56mph

Length 5.90 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Igoe 5:01 
7= Garner 5:19 

10= Sawley 5:19 
6= Stables 5:21 

12= McBain 5:21 
4 Robinson 5:22 

25= McAlpine 5:29 
29= Greensall 5:29 
9= Pennington 5:33 

17= Duffy 5:33 
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Maple

Asphalt

Length 5.50 mile

No. Driver Total

38 Machin 0:05:02
3 Murro 0:06:19
1 Igoe 0:06:30
4 Robinson 0:06:40
6 Stables 0:06:41
14 Sturdy 0:07:01
8 McIntosh 0:07:03
18 Sheard 0:07:05
7= Garner 0:07:06

22= Stubbs 0:07:06

SS 2 Yuasa

Asphalt

Length 3.50 mile

No. Driver Total

38 Machin 0:09:55
3 Murro 0:10:17
1 Igoe 0:10:25
4 Robinson 0:10:43
6 Stables 0:10:53
7 Garner 0:11:18
14 Sturdy 0:11:22
17 Duffy 0:11:24
22 Stubbs 0:11:26
10 Sawley 0:11:26

SS 3 Zoan Motorsport

Asphalt

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Murro 0:14:38
1 Igoe 0:14:42
38 Machin 0:15:04
6 Stables 0:15:29
4 Robinson 0:15:43
7 Garner 0:15:52
10 Sawley 0:16:01
14 Sturdy 0:16:10
22 Stubbs 0:16:11
17 Duffy 0:16:14

SS 4 Richtoy

Asphalt

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Igoe 0:18:55
3 Murro 0:18:59
6 Stables 0:20:03
4 Robinson 0:20:09
7 Garner 0:20:23
38 Machin 0:20:43
10 Sawley 0:20:48
14 Sturdy 0:20:52
22 Stubbs 0:20:53
17 Duffy 0:20:59

SS 5 Border Classic

Asphalt

Length 4.60 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Igoe 0:24:26
3 Murro 0:24:35
4 Robinson 0:25:56
6 Stables 0:26:14
7 Garner 0:26:14
10 Sawley 0:26:45
14 Sturdy 0:26:59
17 Duffy 0:27:03
38 Machin 0:27:07
22 Stubbs 0:27:07

SS 6 Rallying is Life

Asphalt

Length 5.40 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Igoe 0:29:34
4 Robinson 0:31:19
7 Garner 0:31:41
6 Stables 0:31:44
10 Sawley 0:32:13
14 Sturdy 0:32:43
17 Duffy 0:32:43
29 Greensall 0:32:55
22 Stubbs 0:33:03
12 McBain 0:33:07

SS 7 NGK Spark Plugs

Asphalt

Length 5.40 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Igoe 0:34:37
4 Robinson 0:36:37
7 Garner 0:37:05
6 Stables 0:37:07
10 Sawley 0:37:34
14 Sturdy 0:38:19
17 Duffy 0:38:22
29 Greensall 0:38:29
22 Stubbs 0:38:39
12 McBain 0:38:39

SS 8 BM Catalysts

Asphalt

Length 5.90 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Igoe 0:39:41
4 Robinson 0:41:57
7 Garner 0:42:23
6 Stables 0:42:31
10 Sawley 0:42:56
14 Sturdy 0:43:56
17 Duffy 0:43:57
29 Greensall 0:44:05
12 McBain 0:44:07
22 Stubbs 0:44:30

SS 9 Einbach

Asphalt

Length 5.90 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Igoe 0:44:42
4 Robinson 0:47:19
7 Garner 0:47:42
6 Stables 0:47:52
10 Sawley 0:48:15
12 McBain 0:49:28
17 Duffy 0:49:30
14 Sturdy 0:49:31
29 Greensall 0:49:34
22 Stubbs 0:50:10
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Michael Igoe 8 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 Simon Machin 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Paul Murro - 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Tony Robinson - 2 3 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
7 James Garner - 1 3 2 2 - - - 1 - - - - - -
10 Stephen Sawley - 1 1 3 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
23 Mick Jowers - 1 - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - 1
6 Alasdair Stables - - - 2 5 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
12 Jamie McBain - - - 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - -
17 Joseph Duffy - - - - - 1 2 1 2 1 - 2 - - -
14 Ken Sturdy - - - - - 1 2 - 4 - 1 1 - - -
22 Alex Stubbs - - - - - 1 1 1 2 - - - 1 2 -
29 Nigel Greensall - - - - - - 5 - - 1 1 1 1 - -
25 Sir Andrew McAlpine - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1
8 Craig McIntosh - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
9 Craig Pennington - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 1 - - -
18 Paul Sheard - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 2 3
46 Jake Smith - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1
15 Chris Grundy - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 4 1
50 Mike Webb - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
19 Nigel Brain - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1
35 Joshua Wallis - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
39 William Routledge - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
16 Daniel Poole - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Maple 2 Yuasa 3 Zoan Motorsport 4 Richtoy 5 Border Classic 6 Rallying is Life 7 NGK Spark Plugs 8 BM Catalysts 9 Einbach

38 5:02 1 3:55 1 4:17 1 4:13 1 5:31 1 5:08 1 5:03 1 5:04 1 5:01 1
3 6:19 3 3:58 3 4:21 3 4:21 3 5:36 4 5:23 4 5:18 23 5:06 7= 5:19 2
1 6:30 4 4:03 7 4:34 4 4:26 4 5:47 7 5:27 10 5:21 7 5:18 10= 5:19 3
4 6:40 10 4:09 10 4:35 7 4:31 7 5:51 10 5:28 6 5:23 4 5:20 6= 5:21 4
6 6:41 6= 4:12 6 4:36 6 4:34 12 5:54 6 5:30 7 5:24 10 5:22 12= 5:21 5
14 7:01 7= 4:12 22 4:45 12 4:35 10 5:57 17 5:40 12 5:32 6 5:24 4 5:22 6
8 7:03 17 4:16 14 4:48 14= 4:42 17= 6:04 29 5:41 29 5:34 12 5:28 25= 5:29 7
18 7:05 22 4:20 17 4:50 22= 4:42 29= 6:04 12 5:42 25 5:35 9 5:33 29= 5:29 8
7= 7:06 14 4:21 18= 4:52 29= 4:42 14 6:07 14 5:44 9= 5:36 17 5:35 9= 5:33 9

22= 7:06 12 4:22 23= 4:52 17= 4:45 23 6:08 9 5:47 14= 5:36 25= 5:36 17= 5:33 10
50 7:07 23= 4:23 9 4:53 23= 4:45 6 6:11 15= 5:50 22= 5:36 29= 5:36 14 5:35 11
17 7:08 29= 4:23 19= 4:54 9 4:46 15= 6:13 18= 5:50 17 5:39 14 5:37 46 5:36 12

29= 7:11 46= 4:23 29= 4:54 10 4:47 25= 6:13 25 5:51 19 5:41 46 5:41 22= 5:40 13
39= 7:11 18 4:24 15 4:58 15 4:48 18= 6:14 22= 5:56 15 5:43 15 5:42 35= 5:40 14
16 7:13 15 4:25 25= 4:59 16= 4:51 19= 6:14 50= 5:56 18 5:45 18 5:44 18= 5:41 15
48 7:14 32 4:27 46= 4:59 19= 4:51 22= 6:14 33 5:58 23 5:46 19 5:45 23= 5:41 16
12 7:16 25 4:28 4 5:00 18= 4:52 46 6:15 26 5:59 33= 5:48 32 5:46 15= 5:42 17
10 7:17 19= 4:29 16= 5:01 50= 4:52 16 6:17 32= 6:01 50= 5:48 50 5:48 19= 5:42 18
15 7:19 48= 4:29 33= 5:01 32= 4:53 27 6:19 63= 6:01 52 5:51 8 5:50 50= 5:42 19
33 7:20 16 4:30 32= 5:02 33= 4:53 9= 6:20 27 6:02 8= 5:52 22= 5:51 32 5:45 20
32 7:22 36= 4:31 52= 5:02 52 4:54 32= 6:20 19 6:03 28= 5:52 35= 5:51 52 5:46 21
23 7:24 52= 4:31 8= 5:03 24 4:55 41= 6:20 8 6:04 32= 5:52 28 5:55 30 5:48 22
9 7:26 50 4:34 26= 5:03 26= 4:57 8= 6:21 36 6:05 46= 5:52 33 5:57 8= 5:49 23
46 7:30 9= 4:35 31= 5:03 46= 4:57 26= 6:21 28 6:06 26= 5:53 52 5:58 27= 5:49 24
11= 7:31 33= 4:35 39= 5:03 8 4:59 50= 6:21 30 6:08 27= 5:53 27 6:00 28= 5:49 25
19= 7:31 27 4:36 50= 5:03 41 5:00 36 6:23 24= 6:09 63= 5:53 26= 6:01 33 5:52 26
24= 7:33 8= 4:37 27 5:08 25= 5:01 38 6:24 35= 6:09 24 5:56 30= 6:01 26= 5:54 27
40= 7:33 26= 4:37 38 5:09 31= 5:01 39 6:26 37= 6:09 30= 5:57 24= 6:02 36= 5:54 28
55 7:34 28 4:40 48 5:10 27= 5:02 24= 6:31 52= 6:09 35= 5:57 36= 6:02 41 5:55 29
37 7:35 39 4:42 41 5:11 48= 5:02 33= 6:31 41 6:15 36 6:00 39= 6:02 63 5:56 30
52 7:37 37 4:44 24 5:12 37= 5:03 35= 6:31 49 6:16 37= 6:04 61= 6:02 37 5:57 31

49= 7:38 55= 4:45 37 5:13 39= 5:03 37= 6:31 47= 6:17 39= 6:04 63= 6:02 42 6:02 32
59= 7:38 63= 4:45 63 5:15 36 5:06 48= 6:31 48= 6:17 31= 6:07 37 6:03 31 6:03 33
25 7:40 30= 4:46 36 5:17 63 5:07 31 6:32 31 6:18 41= 6:07 41 6:05 47 6:05 34
30 7:43 54= 4:46 12 5:18 55 5:12 30 6:35 42 6:19 47= 6:07 31= 6:10 39 6:12 35
41 7:45 51 4:47 35= 5:23 28 5:14 28 6:36 55 6:24 42= 6:08 47= 6:10 55 6:14 36
26 7:47 49= 4:48 43= 5:23 35 5:15 42 6:37 54 6:26 43= 6:08 42 6:12 54 6:17 37
28 7:52 58= 4:48 49 5:24 30= 5:17 63 6:43 58 6:33 48 6:10 48 6:17 48 6:18 38
44 7:53 47 4:49 28= 5:25 47= 5:17 55 6:47 44 6:34 54 6:13 55 6:19 43 6:25 39
31 7:54 35 4:51 47= 5:25 43= 5:18 47 6:48 46 6:36 53 6:22 54 6:22 51 6:30 40
35 7:55 59 4:52 51 5:27 49= 5:18 54 6:50 60 6:38 44= 6:24 44 6:23 44 6:31 41

42= 7:56 38 4:53 55= 5:30 51= 5:18 43= 6:51 59 6:39 55= 6:24 53 6:25 34 6:32 42
60= 7:56 43= 4:54 60= 5:30 54= 5:18 49= 6:51 43 6:44 45= 6:25 43 6:31 59 6:33 43
43 7:57 45= 4:54 61 5:31 58= 5:22 59 6:54 51= 6:45 58= 6:25 60 6:32 58 6:42 44
58 8:01 44 4:55 44 5:32 59= 5:22 53= 6:55 61= 6:45 60 6:29 51 6:33 53 6:45 45

36= 8:02 60 4:59 42 5:35 42 5:25 58= 6:55 45 6:50 51= 6:30 58 6:37 60 6:48 46
56= 8:02 42 5:03 59 5:36 60= 5:26 45 6:58 56 6:54 61= 6:30 34= 6:40 61 6:49 47
51 8:10 56 5:04 54= 5:39 61= 5:26 51 7:00 34 6:55 59 6:33 59= 6:40 62 7:36 48
54 8:11 34 5:12 56= 5:39 56 5:30 61 7:02 39 7:03 34 6:38 45 7:02 24 11:48 49
63 8:14 24 5:13 30 5:44 44 5:33 44= 7:03 62 7:22 56 6:43 62 7:19 50
61 8:16 61 5:16 58 5:45 45 5:35 56= 7:03 23 7:53 62 7:10 51

27= 8:24 62 5:26 34 5:47 34 5:37 60= 7:03 53 9:10 52
45= 8:24 31= 7:00 45 6:08 38 5:39 34 7:17 53
34 8:31 40= 7:00 62 6:33 62 6:07 62 7:49 54
47 8:40 41= 7:00 53 30:00 53 30:00 52 9:12 55
62 8:43 53 30:00 56
53 30:00 57

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34 .  
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Maple 2 Yuasa 3 Zoan Motorsport 4 Richtoy 5 Border Classic 6 Rallying is Life 7 NGK Spark Plugs 8 BM Catalysts

38 0:05:02 38 0:09:55 3 0:14:38 1 0:18:55 1 0:24:26 1 0:29:34 1 0:34:37 1 0:39:411
3 0:06:19 3 0:10:17 1 0:14:42 3 0:18:59 3 0:24:35 4 0:31:19 4 0:36:37 4 0:41:572
1 0:06:30 1 0:10:25 38 0:15:04 6 0:20:03 4 0:25:56 7 0:31:41 7 0:37:05 7 0:42:233
4 0:06:40 4 0:10:43 6 0:15:29 4 0:20:09 6 0:26:14 6 0:31:44 6 0:37:07 6 0:42:314
6 0:06:41 6 0:10:53 4 0:15:43 7 0:20:23 7 0:26:14 10 0:32:13 10 0:37:34 10 0:42:565
14 0:07:01 7 0:11:18 7 0:15:52 38 0:20:43 10 0:26:45 14 0:32:43 14 0:38:19 14 0:43:566
8 0:07:03 14 0:11:22 10 0:16:01 10 0:20:48 14 0:26:59 17 0:32:43 17 0:38:22 17 0:43:577
18 0:07:05 17 0:11:24 14 0:16:10 14 0:20:52 17 0:27:03 29 0:32:55 29 0:38:29 29 0:44:058
7= 0:07:06 22 0:11:26 22 0:16:11 22 0:20:53 38 0:27:07 22 0:33:03 22 0:38:39 12 0:44:079

22= 0:07:06 10 0:11:26 17 0:16:14 17 0:20:59 22 0:27:07 12 0:33:07 12 0:38:39 22 0:44:3010
50 0:07:07 18 0:11:29 18 0:16:21 29 0:21:10 29 0:27:14 18 0:33:17 18 0:39:02 18 0:44:4611
17 0:07:08 29 0:11:34 29 0:16:28 18 0:21:13 12 0:27:25 15 0:33:33 15 0:39:16 9 0:44:5612

29= 0:07:11 12 0:11:38 23 0:16:39 23 0:21:24 18 0:27:27 9 0:33:47 9 0:39:23 15 0:44:5813
39= 0:07:11 8 0:11:40 15 0:16:42 15 0:21:30 23 0:27:32 50 0:33:53 50 0:39:41 25 0:45:2314
16 0:07:13 50 0:11:41 8 0:16:43 12 0:21:31 15 0:27:43 19 0:34:02 19 0:39:43 19 0:45:2815
48 0:07:14 16 0:11:43 50 0:16:44 16 0:21:35 16 0:27:52 32 0:34:05 25 0:39:47 50 0:45:2916
12 0:07:16 48 0:11:43 16 0:16:44 50 0:21:36 50 0:27:57 8 0:34:07 32 0:39:57 32 0:45:4317
10 0:07:17 15 0:11:44 32 0:16:51 9 0:21:40 19 0:27:59 25 0:34:12 8 0:39:59 8 0:45:4918
15 0:07:19 23 0:11:47 46 0:16:52 8 0:21:42 9 0:28:00 33 0:34:18 33 0:40:06 33 0:46:0319
33 0:07:20 32 0:11:49 48 0:16:53 32 0:21:44 8 0:28:03 46 0:34:40 46 0:40:32 46 0:46:1320
32 0:07:22 39 0:11:53 9 0:16:54 19 0:21:45 32 0:28:04 48 0:34:43 26 0:40:37 23 0:46:1721
23 0:07:24 46 0:11:53 19 0:16:54 33 0:21:49 46 0:28:04 26 0:34:44 48 0:40:53 26 0:46:3822
9 0:07:26 33 0:11:55 39 0:16:56 46 0:21:49 33 0:28:20 37 0:35:15 23 0:41:11 48 0:47:1023
46 0:07:30 19 0:12:00 12 0:16:56 48 0:21:55 25 0:28:21 36 0:35:24 37 0:41:19 37 0:47:2224
11= 0:07:31 9 0:12:01 33 0:16:56 39 0:21:59 39 0:28:25 23 0:35:25 36 0:41:24 27 0:47:2425
19= 0:07:31 52 0:12:08 25 0:17:07 52 0:22:04 48 0:28:26 39 0:35:28 27 0:41:24 36 0:47:2626
24= 0:07:33 25 0:12:08 52 0:17:10 25 0:22:08 26 0:28:45 27 0:35:31 24 0:41:29 24 0:47:3127
40= 0:07:33 55 0:12:19 26 0:17:27 26 0:22:24 37 0:29:06 24 0:35:33 28 0:41:45 28 0:47:4028
55 0:07:34 37 0:12:19 37 0:17:32 37 0:22:35 36 0:29:19 28 0:35:53 63 0:41:58 35 0:47:5229
37 0:07:35 26 0:12:24 55 0:17:49 24 0:22:53 24 0:29:24 35 0:36:04 35 0:42:01 63 0:48:0030
52 0:07:37 49 0:12:26 49 0:17:50 36 0:22:56 27 0:29:29 63 0:36:05 30 0:42:10 30 0:48:1131

49= 0:07:38 30 0:12:29 36 0:17:50 55 0:23:01 28 0:29:47 55 0:36:12 55 0:42:36 55 0:48:5532
59= 0:07:38 59 0:12:30 28 0:17:57 27 0:23:10 55 0:29:48 30 0:36:13 42 0:43:03 52 0:49:1433
25 0:07:40 28 0:12:32 24 0:17:58 28 0:23:11 35 0:29:55 42 0:36:55 43 0:43:15 42 0:49:1534
30 0:07:43 36 0:12:33 59 0:18:06 63 0:23:21 63 0:30:04 59 0:37:01 52 0:43:16 47 0:49:3335
41 0:07:45 24 0:12:46 27 0:18:08 35 0:23:24 30 0:30:05 43 0:37:07 54 0:43:23 41 0:49:4336
26 0:07:47 35 0:12:46 35 0:18:09 59 0:23:28 59 0:30:22 54 0:37:10 47 0:43:23 54 0:49:4537
28 0:07:52 44 0:12:48 30 0:18:13 30 0:23:30 43 0:30:23 49 0:37:15 59 0:43:34 43 0:49:4638
44 0:07:53 58 0:12:49 43 0:18:14 43 0:23:32 42 0:30:36 47 0:37:16 41 0:43:38 31 0:50:0539
31 0:07:54 43 0:12:51 63 0:18:14 51 0:23:42 51 0:30:42 58 0:37:24 58 0:43:49 59 0:50:1440
35 0:07:55 60 0:12:55 44 0:18:20 60 0:23:51 54 0:30:44 52 0:37:25 44 0:43:54 44 0:50:1741

42= 0:07:56 51 0:12:57 51 0:18:24 44 0:23:53 58 0:30:51 51 0:37:27 31 0:43:55 58 0:50:2642
60= 0:07:56 54 0:12:57 60 0:18:25 54 0:23:54 60 0:30:54 44 0:37:30 51 0:43:57 51 0:50:3043
43 0:07:57 42 0:12:59 42 0:18:34 58 0:23:56 44 0:30:56 41 0:37:31 60 0:44:01 60 0:50:3344
58 0:08:01 63 0:12:59 58 0:18:34 42 0:23:59 49 0:30:59 60 0:37:32 61 0:44:46 61 0:50:4845

36= 0:08:02 27 0:13:00 54 0:18:36 49 0:24:08 47 0:30:59 31 0:37:48 45 0:45:14 45 0:52:1646
56= 0:08:02 56 0:13:06 56 0:18:45 47 0:24:11 52 0:31:16 56 0:38:12 56 0:45:25 34 0:52:3747
51 0:08:10 45 0:13:18 47 0:18:54 56 0:24:15 41 0:31:16 61 0:38:16 34 0:45:57 62 0:56:2948
54 0:08:11 47 0:13:29 61 0:19:03 61 0:24:29 56 0:31:18 45 0:38:49 62 0:49:10 53 2:28:5249
63 0:08:14 61 0:13:32 45 0:19:26 41 0:24:56 31 0:31:30 34 0:39:19 53 2:22:2750
61 0:08:16 34 0:13:43 34 0:19:30 31 0:24:58 61 0:31:31 62 0:42:0051

27= 0:08:24 62 0:14:09 41 0:19:56 45 0:25:01 45 0:31:59 53 2:16:0552
45= 0:08:24 40 0:14:33 31 0:19:57 34 0:25:07 34 0:32:2453
34 0:08:31 41 0:14:45 62 0:20:42 62 0:26:49 62 0:34:3854
47 0:08:40 31 0:14:54 53 1:30:00 53 2:00:00 53 2:06:5555
62 0:08:43 53 1:00:0056
53 0:30:0057
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Alan Healy Memorial Rally 2024

31st March 2024

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

9 Einbach

1 0:44:421
4 0:47:192
7 0:47:423
6 0:47:524
10 0:48:155
12 0:49:286
17 0:49:307
14 0:49:318
29 0:49:349
22 0:50:1010
18 0:50:2711
9 0:50:2912
15 0:50:4013
25 0:50:5214
19 0:51:1015
50 0:51:1116
32 0:51:2817
8 0:51:3818
46 0:51:4919
33 0:51:5520
23 0:51:5821
26 0:52:3222
27 0:53:1323
37 0:53:1924
36 0:53:2025
48 0:53:2826
28 0:53:2927
35 0:53:3228
63 0:53:5629
30 0:53:5930
52 0:55:0031
55 0:55:0932
42 0:55:1733
41 0:55:3834
47 0:55:3835
54 0:56:0236
31 0:56:0837
43 0:56:1138
59 0:56:4739
44 0:56:4840
58 0:57:0841
60 0:57:2142
61 0:57:3743
51 0:58:0044
34 0:59:0945
24 0:59:1946
62 1:04:0547
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